

1 Page 1-line 5 Delete "an exception" and insert "exceptions".
2
3 Page 1-line 6 Delete "striking" and insert "repealing".
4
5 Page 6-line 1 Delete ", W.S. 23-1-302(p) and".
6
7 Page 6-line 2 Delete "23-1-705(a)".
8
9 Page 6-line 3 After "license" insert "on and after July 1,
10 2022"; reinsert stricken "or for a".
11
12 Page 6-line 5 After "sheep" insert ", any bighorn sheep";
13 after "bison" insert ", and no person who, on
14 July 1, 2022, is subject to the five (5) year
15 restriction under subsection (b) of this
16 section for a moose or bighorn sheep
17 license,".
18
19 Page 6-lines 19 through 23 Delete entirely.
20
21 Page 7-line 1 Delete "equal manner"; strike "."; delete
22 "Beginning July 1, 2027,".
23
24 Page 9-line 12 After "of a" insert "cow or calf"; after
25 "moose or" insert "a ewe or lamb".
26
27 Page 9-line 14 After "goat," insert "ram or any".
28
29 Page 9-line 15 Delete "wild bison or moose" and insert "any
30 wild bison or any moose or antlered moose".
31
32 Page 9-line 16 Strike "the harvest of".
33
34 Page 11-line 3 Delete "In accordance with W.S. 23-1-703(c),".
35
36 Page 11-line 4 Delete "and" and insert "or".
37
38 Page 11-line 6 After "period" insert ", except as authorized
39 pursuant to W.S. 23-1-703(c)". ELLIS, CHAIRMAN
40